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Using Integrated Analytics 
to Guide Workforce Benefit 
Decisions 2.0
Workpartners
August 14 – 17, 2023

Introductions

Jennie Wheeler
Associate Vice President —

Integrated Analytics, 
Workpartners

Linda Croushore
Associate Vice President —

Absence Management 
Services, Workpartners

Andy Yohe
Chief Operating Officer —

Workpartners

Goals of our session

• Understand the criticality of leveraging data from all aspects of your 
organization to identify and measure the true cost and impact of absence.

• Understand the correlations that integrated data exposes in keeping your 
workforce available and achieving optimal people goals.

• Gain insight into how an integrated analytics approach maximizes 
engagement in clinical interventions.
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Customer 
serviceRevenue

Morale

Expense 
overtime/replacement

Absence impacts every business in many ways

Data and management kept in silos

Unscheduled PTOInjury (WC) Leave (FMLA)
OSHA safety
State rules

Illness 
(STD and LTD)
Disability carriers

Federal regulations
State regulations
Employer leave policies

Corporate policies
Tenure-based awards
Contractual-based

A worker is NOT THERE doing work!

But every absence
comes down 
to the same thing:  
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See a full picture of absence data 

What if you could …

Identify and engage at-risk populations
more efficiently

Recognize the important drivers 
of absenteeism

Predict the risk of future absence

It requires an … 

integrated lens

What if you could …

Identify and engage at-risk populations
more efficiently

Recognize the important drivers 
of absenteeism

Predict the risk of future absence

See a full picture of absence data 
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Data silos don’t help

Unplanned

PTO
STD

WC FMLA

Surveys

Training

Group 
Health

WJR0

Unplanned PTO

50.2 % of employees

30,299 total days

3.03 days per employee

WC

<1% of employees

1,437 total days

.14 days per employee

STD

7.3% of employees

22,127 total days

2.21 days per employee

Leave

9.6% of employees

9,540 total days

1.95 days per employee

Anatomy of total absence: 
Example of a 10,000-employee company

Unplanned PTO

50.2 % of employees

30,299 total days

3.03 days per employee

Total days for 10,000 
workers = 73,404

Total days for 10,000 
workers = 73,404

WC

<1% of employees

1,437 total days

0.14 days per employee

STD

7.3% of employees

22,127 total days

2.21 days per employee

Leave

9.6% of employees

9,540 total days

1.95 days per employee

Combined Total 
Absence

52.1% of employees

73,404 total days

7.34 total days

Equivalent to
48 FTEs

Equivalent to
48 FTEs

…Example of a 10,000-employee company
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Slide 10

WJR0 [@Flanagan, Anne]  we like the visual in the middle of the stacks 
adding up.  I could use some help on the visuals around that.
Wheeler, Jennie R, 2023-07-14T20:20:48.119

FA0 0 [@Wheeler, Jennie R]  Jennie, I made the center art larger, and the 
circling pieces of art a bit smaller. If you had something else in 
mind for the latter, I may need some more detail on what you 
envision
Flanagan, Anne, 2023-07-17T18:54:19.295
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% workforce 
that is 
unavailable

Understanding total absence 
through a comprehensive lens

Total days 
absent* =

All 
possible
days
worked

*Total days absent from unplanned PTO, STD, leave, and workers’ compensation

Total workforce unavailable examples

4.5% 3.1% 2.4%
This metric can vary based on industry and absence policies

Total days for 10,000 workers = 73,404

Employee 
productivity is 
equivalent 
to 1.5x their pay

Employee 
productivity is 
equivalent 
to 1x their pay

Cost implications of absence

$19M $28.5M

Assuming an average salary of ~$30/hour
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Multiple Vendors

Sharing Data 
and Partnering 
on Outcomes

Better Employer 
Insight and Decisions

See a full picture of absence data 

What if you could …

Identify and engage at-risk populations
more efficiently

Predict the risk of future absence

Recognize the important drivers 
of absenteeism

Continuum of people goals

Identify 
the right 

talent

1 2 3

Train to
onboard, 
manage,
and build 

talent

Retain 
top

Talent

86

Optimize
workforce
availability

7

Optimize
health and 

safety

5

Culture 
promoting

engagement
and 

motivation

4

Compensate
for optimal 

performance 
and retention

Acquire 

talent 

effectively

Optimizing availability is a key people goal,
and it is linked to other people goals

Copyright Workpartners 2023 All Rights Reserved
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• Open 
positions

• Candidates

• Time to hire

• Time open

• Candidates

• Recruiter 
load

• Recruiter 
success

• Hire date

• Skill maps

• Succession

• Participation

• Completion

• Certification

• Compensation

• Payroll

• Pay bands

• Reporting 

• KPIs

• Bonus
requested

• Bonus 
earned

• Engagement

• Job 
satisfaction

• Work stress

• Work balance

• Job strain

• Performance

• PTO

• Unplanned

• Sick leave

• Vacation

• FMLA

• STD

• LTD

• WC

• Medical

• Pharmacy

• Safety

• Utilization

• Clinics

• Wellness

• Disease care

• EAP

• Virtual care

• Health risks

• OSHA

• Termination

• Voluntary

• Involuntary

• Exit 
interviews

• Reasons

• Geographic

• Academic

• Trade

• Qualifications

• Agencies

People goals: The details in the data

Find Hire Retain

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Train

Advance

8
Keep

Available ProtectEngagePay

Copyright Workpartners 2023 All Rights Reserved

Absence cannot be understood separately 

Adapted from Academy for Innovation in HR

ProtectFind Hire Train Pay Engage RetainKeep 
Available

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Speed to train 
among new hires 

and overtime 
impacts 

accidents

Find1

Hire2

Train3
Pay4

Engage5
Keep 

Available6

Protect 7
Retain8

Tenure

‐41.5% lower

Examples: Non-medical factors impact 
claim incident rates

Overtime

Significant increases in 
likelihood of an incident  
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Absence cannot be understood separately 

ProtectFind Hire Train Pay Engage RetainKeep 
Available

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Find1

Hire2

Train3

Pay4

Engage5
Keep 

Available6

Protect 7
Retain8

Engagement 
affects 

likelihood of 
absence

Adapted from Academy for Innovation in HR

Example:  
Engagement and Lost Time

3.45

2.38

2

2.2

2.4

2.6

2.8

3

3.2

3.4

3.6

Lowest
Engagement

Highest
Engagement

One extra day 
per person

Better employee 
engagement translates 
to fewer:
• Unplanned absences

• Days of disability

• Days of workers’ compensation

• Total lost work days

Absence cannot be understood separately 

ProtectFind Hire Train Pay Engage RetainKeep 
Available

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Find1

Hire2

Train3

Pay4

Engage5

Keep 
Available6

Protect 7

Retain8

Health factors 
impact rate of 

absence

Adapted from Academy for Innovation in HR
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Individual conditions alone don’t drive 
costs and absences

5.5
8.3

12.3

22.2
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Absences by Co-Morbid Conditions

Count of Co-Morbid Conditions

Depression: Absences 
by Co-Morbid Conditions

10.8

18.7
21.4

40.9

0
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Count of Co-Morbid Conditions

Absence cannot be understood separately 

ProtectFind Hire Train Pay Engage RetainKeep 
Available

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Find1

Hire2

Train3

Pay4

Engage5

Keep 
Available6

Protect 7

Retain8
People 

preparing to quit 
use benefits

0

20

40
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80

100

120

140

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

DO
LL

A
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C
EM
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T 
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R 

PE
RS

O
N

MONTHS

STD Cost Over 24 Months

Steady Hired Separated

Example: Utilization of absence benefits prior to quit

Voluntary terminations utilize their benefits!
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Absence goals cannot be understood separately 

ProtectFind Hire Train Pay Engage RetainKeep 
Available

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Find1

Hire2

Train3

Pay4

Engage5

Keep 
Available6

Protect 7

Retain8

Integrated data leads to 
holistic understanding

SDOH

Location / team

Health Access

Financial factors

Environmental safety

Community resources  

• Unique characteristics of the person 
and job

• What the person faces outside of work
• External datasets
• Combined social determinants

Job

Family household

Education

Ethnicity

Age, Gender

Other important factors influence people goals 

Individual’s characteristics

Environmental characteristics

Find Hire
Train

Advance
Pay Engage

Keep 
Available

Protect Retain

8.2 11.2

76.1

6.0 8.1

56.5

4.4 5.6

35.4

0.0

10.0

20.0

30.0

40.0

50.0

60.0

70.0

80.0

STD WC LEAVE
Lowest (7-16/hr) Mid-level (16-32/hr) Highest (32/hr+)

9.3

6.7

4.6

0.0

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

6.0

7.0

8.0

9.0

10.0

LWD
Lowest (7-16/hr) Mid-level (16-32/hr) Highest (32/hr +)

Absence trends you could be missing
Lost Work Days (per year) by Wage BandAbsences by Type (per 100) and Wage Band
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Differences in absences by Area Deprivation

~ 40% higher integrated 
absence days in 
population with higher
Area Deprivation Index 
(ADI)

See a full picture of absence data 

What if you could …

Recognize the important drivers 
of absenteeism

Predict the risk of future absence

Identify and engage at-risk populations
more efficiently

How can we help?

What is affecting them most?Who is most high risk?
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Two examples

Mental health High risk based on 
integrated cost 
and absence

10.9% 10.2%
12.9% 13.2%

15.8% 15.1%

20.8%

16.0%

0.0%

5.0%

10.0%

15.0%

20.0%

25.0%

2019 2020 2021 2022

Tu
rn

ov
er

 R
at

e

Year

Turnover Rates by Mental Health Status

With Mental Health Without Mental Health

Business impact: Your employees
with mental health needs are staying

Leveraging integrated data allows you to 
understand mental health impact on a workforce

People
with mental health
issues account for

72% of all 
medical, absence
and injury costs 

5% 59% 72%

Medical Treatment Costs Total Integrated Costs59% of employees self-report having, 
taking medication for, being absent for, 
or receiving treatment for mental health.

All other
conditions
95.4%

Mental health 
treatment is <5% of
all medical costs

4.6%

People with mental health 
Issues account for 
45% of all absences
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7.9%

92.1%

Proportion of Mental Health
Claims in STD  (CY 2022)

Mental Health Dx All Other Dx

Mental health is <8% of STD claimants, but it is present

52.1% have a 
presence of mental 
health within 1 year 
prior to claim by 
leveraging integrated 
data sources

19.8%

16.9%

1.7%

13.8%

Medical Claims Additional Rx

Additional EAP Counseling Additional Self-Report

 From Leave data only: 
10.3% have MH
 Medical claims:

20% have MH
 Rx captures another 22% 
 EAP counseling adds 

another 2% 
 Self reported captures 

another 7% (totaling 61%)
30%

22%

2%
7%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

Percent of Intermittent FMLA Utilizers Identified for 
Mental Health through Integrated Sources

Additional Self-Report Identfied (Health Assessment)
Additional EAP Counseling Identified
Additional Rx Identified
Medical Claims Identified NOTE: Employer study of more than 5,400 annual 

intermittent FMLA leaves

6 times as many 
are found with 

integrated data

Officially 

Mental health is 10% of 
official intermittent leave ...but is actually 61%

Employer examples: Maximizing Existing 
Behavioral Health Care Channels 

Expanding 
Treatment

Improving 
Access

Leveraging 
Clinical 

Expertise

Supporting 
Whole-Person 

Care

37

38

39



8/7/2023

14

192

1,906

1,390

Group Health Data
N = 2,098

Integrated Data
N = 3,296

 The list of high-cost members 
transforms considerably.

 ~40% of individual employees would 
have been identified through group 
health data alone.

Group Health 

Workers’ Compensation

Short-Term Disability 

FMLA/ Leave

Incidental Absence

Vision & Dental

From our Models

Better identify your complex members 
by leveraging integrated data
Identifying the top 5% of members driving majority of costs

3,296

Increasing engagement opportunities
There are other doors to open in order to support 
increased engagement in programs you already offer

Data Analytics

High-Touch 
Clinical 
Program

EAP
Condition
ProgramsLifestyle 

Programs

35.7%

53.8%

61.6%

0.00%

10.00%

20.00%

30.00%

40.00%

50.00%

60.00%

70.00%

We call
member

Integrated
referral

Member calls
for help

Engagement rates of 
those reached

STD
62%

Clinics
13%

Wellness
WC
15% FMLA

54%

Most At-Risk Population

Employer examples from different sources

70.1%

36.3%

0.0%

10.0%

20.0%

30.0%

40.0%

50.0%

60.0%

70.0%

80.0%

% Engaged

Integrated Referrals - STD
Traditional Referral Methods

Disability FMLA Onsite Clinics

31.4%

8.7%

0.0%

10.0%

20.0%

30.0%

40.0%

50.0%

60.0%

% Engaged
Post Operational Integration
Pre Operational Integration

50.50%

20.50%

0.00%

10.00%

20.00%

30.00%

40.00%

50.00%

60.00%

% Participated

Prescription for Wellness
Non-Prescription fo Wellness (Passive)

69.6%

36.3%

0.0%

10.0%

20.0%

30.0%

40.0%

50.0%

60.0%

70.0%

80.0%

% Engaged

Integrated Referrals - WC
Traditional Referral Methods

Workers' Comp 
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Employer outcomes

Population

% of Claims 
Below 

Duration 
Guidelines 

Avg. # of Days 
Variant to 
Duration 

Guidelines

Enrolled STD Claimants 52.0% 8.0 days

Non-Enrolled STD 
Claimants
(Comparable Population)

43.9% 13.3 days

Disability FMLA

$3,544 

$3,370 $3,419 

$4,993 

 $2,000

 $2,500

 $3,000

 $3,500

 $4,000

 $4,500

 $5,000

 $5,500

Pre Post

Mean Integrated Cost Paid

Engaged (n = 65) Not Engaged (n = 390)

(6 mos)

5 days saved

See a full picture of absence data 

What If you could …

More efficiently identify & engage
at-risk populations

Recognize the important drivers 
of absenteeism

Predict the risk of future absence

Who will be gone next? 

Planning ahead can seem impossible
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Predicting future mental health STD 
claims by job category

 Using a stepwise variable selection 
method, models found a mix of 
different integrated variables to be 
significant when predicting future 
mental health STD claims.

 The model accurately predicts a 
new claim in the next 3 months 72% 
of the time.

 Employer action from model output 
was to leverage for their 
engagement platform

Gender (% Female)

Annual Salary

Mental Health Risk Index

Chronic Conditions

Counseling

Anti Depressant Rx

FMLA

Emergency Room Visits

Radiology Utilization

+

-

+

+

+

+

+

+

-

How to get started

Pull your data together —
this is doable!

• Person-centric is critical
• Not all data aggregators 

are the same

Pull your legal team 
in for support

(non-disclosure 
agreements, etc.)

Show the 
opportunities

Optimize operations 
among your 

vendors

Visit Our Website
www.workpartners.com

Check Out Our Blog
www.workpartnersblog.com

48

Visit Us on LinkedIn
www.linkedin.com/company/workpartners/

Follow Us on Twitter
twitter.com/WorkPartnersHQ

Visit Our DMEC Booth #106
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